CC:DA/TF/Consistency/Area 3/3/Rev/2
November 30, 2003
page 1
To: ALA/ALCTS/CCS Committee on Cataloging: Description and Access
From: Task Force on Consistency across Part I of AACR2
RE: Area 3: Proposed Revisions (revised)
This document is another set of revision proposals from the Consistency Task Force.  It deals
with Area 3, Material Specific Details.  The document consists of three parts:

(An annual report for which the chronological designation is more
appropriate)
12.3E. Alternative numbering systems
12.3E1. If a serial has more than one separate system of designation, give the systems in the
order in which they are presented.
Vol. 3, no. 7-     = no. 31-
12.3F. Ceased serials
12.3F1. In describing a serial that has ceased publication, give the designation of the first
issue or part followed by the designation of the last issue or part. If information about the
first issue or part is not available, give only the designation of the last issue or part.
Vol. 3, no. 6 (Aug./Sept. 1970)-v. 5, no. 3 (Mar. 1972)
-v. 10, no. 12 (Dec. 1995)
CC:DA/TF/Consistency/Area 3/3/Rev/2
November 30, 2003
page 27
12.3G. Change in numbering
12.3G1. If the numbering starts a new sequence with a different system, give the designation
of the first and/or last issues or parts under the old system, followed by the designation of the
first issue or part under the new system.
Vol. 1, no. 1 (Nov. 1943)-v. 10, no. 12 (June 1953) ; no. 1 (July
1974)-
Vol. 1, no. 1 (Jan. 1995)-v. 4, no. 12 (Dec. 1998) ; Jan. 1999-
If a new sequence is accompanied by wording to differentiate the sequence, such as new
series, include this wording. Distinguish such wording from that of a section title that is to be
placed after a common title (see 12.1B4–12.1B6).
Vol. 1, no. 1 (June 1986)-v. 8, no. 12 (Dec. 1993) ; new ser., v.
1, no. 1 (Jan. 1994)-
If a new sequence with the same system as before is not accompanied by wording such as
new series, supply [new ser.] or another appropriate term (or its equivalent in the language of
the title proper).
No. 1-no. 6 ; [new ser.], no. 1-
No. 1-no. 6 ; [new ser.], no. 1-no. 3 ; [3rd ser.], no. 1-
Vol. 1, no. 1 (Jan. 1992)-v. 4, no. 3 (Mar. 1995) ; [new ser.], v.
1, no. 1 (Jan. 1996)-
No. 1-no. 6 ; [2nd ser.], no. 1-   ;  -3rd ser., no. 104 ; 4th
ser., no. 1-
Give a note for other variations in designations that do not constitute a new sequence if
the change is considered to be important (see 12.7B10.2).
Introduction to Part 1
0.25. The ISBD (G) contains an area for details that are special to a particular class of material
or type of publication. This third area is used in these rules for cartographic materials (chapter 3),
music (chapter 5), serials (chapter 12), and, in some circumstances, microforms (chapter 11). Do
not use this area for any other materials treated in these rules. Where it is applicable and
appropriate, repeat this area. For example, in describing a serial cartographic resource, give
details relating to the cartographic material and those relating to its seriality (in that order).